
CAL FIRE - Office of the State Fire Marshal 
Pipeline Safety Division 
Staff Contacts 

Pipeline Safety Division Offices 
LONG BEACH 3780 Kilroy Airport Way, Suite 500, Long Beach, CA 90806 Phone: 1-562-497-0350  Fax: 1-562-426-0035 

SACRAMENTO PO Box 944246, Sacramento, CA 94244-2460 Phone: 916-263-6300 

BAKERSFIELD 9201 Camino Media, Suite 240, Bakersfield, CA 93311 Phone: 661-665-0107 Fax: 1-562-426-0035 

FREMONT 39500 Stevenson Place, Suite 206, Fremont, CA 94539 Phone: 916-263-6300 

Jim Hosler Chief of Pipeline Safety and CUPA Programs 1-562-497-0355 Jim.Hosler@fire.ca.gov 

Andy Chau Supervising Pipeline Safety Engineer 1-562-497-0366 Andy.Chau@fire.ca.gov 

Alin Podoreanu Supervising Pipeline Safety Engineer 916-212-8891 Alin.Podoreanu@fire.ca.gov 

Brendan Feery Supervising Pipeline Safety Engineer 1-562-497-0372 Brendan.Feery@fire.ca.gov 

Doug Allen Supervising Pipeline Safety Engineer 916-591-0699 Doug.Allen@fire.ca.gov 

Huy Nguyen Supervising Pipeline Safety Engineer 1-562-497-0352 Huy.Nguyen@fire.ca.gov 

Kevin Chan Staff Services Manager I 916-212-5492 Kevin.Chan@fire.ca.gov 

Aimee Cauguiran Pipeline Safety Engineer 916-224-0678 Aimee.Cauguiran@fire.ca.gov 

Al Giese Pipeline Safety Engineer 1-562-497-0363 Al.Giese@fire.ca.gov 

Alula Gebremedhin Pipeline Safety Engineer 916-263-6300 Alula.Gebremedhin@fire.ca.gov 

Bita Emami Pipeline Safety Engineer 1-562-497-0364 Bita.Emami@fire.ca.gov 

Bob Gorham Pipeline Safety Engineer RA 1-562-497-0367 Bob.Gorham@fire.ca.gov 
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Chuck MacDonald Pipeline Safety Engineer RA 661-221-3173 Chuck.MacDonald@fire.ca.gov 

Dan Le Pipeline Safety Engineer 1-562-497-0358 Dan.Le@fire.ca.gov 

Durga Shrestha Pipeline Safety Engineer 1-562-497-0373 Durga.Shrestha@fire.ca.gov 

Enrique Jimenez Pipeline Safety Engineer 1-562-497-0377 enrique.jimenez@fire.ca.gov 

Ha Nguyen Pipeline Safety Engineer 1-562-497-0369 Ha.Nguyen@fire.ca.gov 

Hossein Monfared Pipeline Safety Engineer RA 1-562-302-2475 Hossein.Monfared@fire.ca.gov 

Julia Renteria Associate Governmental Program Analyst 916-201-0083 Julie.Renteria@fire.ca.gov 

Justin Harer Pipeline Safety Engineer 1-562-302-2543 Justin.Harer@fire.ca.gov 

Kate Gladstein Research Data Specialist II 916-531-4217 Kate.Gladstein@fire.ca.gov 

Kathy Battles Office Technician 916-263-6300 Kathy.Battles@fire.ca.gov 

Linda Zigler Pipeline Safety Engineer RA 650-400-7302 Linda.Zigler@fire.ca.gov 

Lisa Morgan Office Technician 1-562-497-0378 Lisa.Morgan@fire.ca.gov 

Lisa Dowdy Research Data Analyst II 916-208-0999 Lisa.Dowdy@fire.ca.gov 

Malek Itani Pipeline Safety Engineer 1-562-497-0376 Malek.Itani@fire.ca.gov 

Mark McCaleb Pipeline Safety Engineer 661-537-3203 mark.mccaleb@fire.ca.gov 

Sampson Tang Pipeline Safety Engineer 1-562-497-0365 Sampson.Tang@fire.ca.gov 

Tuan Tran Pipeline Safety Engineer 1-562-497-0357 Tuan.Tran@fire.ca.gov 

Victor Gomez Office Technician 1-562-497-0368 Victor.Gomez@fire.ca.gov 

Xuan Nguyen Pipeline Safety Engineer 1-562-497-0359 Xuan.Nguyen@fire.ca.gov 
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